



Leistung	Zeitraum / EP	Betrag €
<b>LAGOON 46</b>		
<b>Version 4 Cabins, 4 Heads, 2 x 57 HP (Yanmar 4JH57)</b>		695.700,00 €
<u>Hullnumber:</u> n.a.	<u>Motor-Nr.:</u> n.a.	
<u>Schiffsname:</u> Amanthir		
<u>Order:</u> 69720		
Version 220 V 50 Hz		
Standard Interior Wood in Alpi Sand with Dark Oak floor 4-cabins		
<b>BOW COMPARTMENTS LAYOUTS</b>		
Berth in port bow compartment - Alpi Sand Oak		1.745,00 €
Berth in starboard bow compartment - Alpi Sand Oak		1.745,00 €
<b>EQUIPMENT</b>		
COMFORT EQUIPMENT 4 CABINS - ALPI SAND OAK		40.400,00 €
<b>LIST EQUIPMENT</b>		
1 battery charger 60Amp - Electric circuit - 3 additional service batteries 140Amp + battery controller - Monitoring display (Navicolor) - USB sockets in the cabins (x4) - Electrical manœuvre winch 50.2 STAEH - S/steel dinghy hoist system & manual winch - Pulpits with wooden seats - Helm seat cushions Dark Grey - Extra fridge 90L and freezer 65L at starboard (drawers) - Indirect lighting in cabins and salon - Port hole and window in aft cabins with blind - Fusion APOLLO MS-RA 670 + 6 loudspeakers in salon, cockpit and fly - Freshwater dock inlet - Deck wash pump sea water / fresh water - Electric toilets Quiet-Flush - Fans in salon and cabins - Sea water electrical pump, with dedicated tap - Fridge 80L in aft cockpit - Deck courtesy lights in cockpit, transoms and flybridge - Windlass remote control at helm station with chain counter		
<b>UPHOLSTERIES &amp; CARPETS</b>		
Standard Upholstery Dune (salon & settees) - 4-Cabin Version		0,00 €
AFT cockpit cushions - Dark Grey		4.350,00 €
Forward cockpit sunbeds - Dark Grey		2.250,00 €
Sunlounging Area Cushions in the Flybridge		3.980,00 €
<b>SAILS AND RIGGING</b>		
Aluminium Canoe Boom + Graphite Cover		16.910,00 €
Asymmetrical spinnaker gear (including starboard electric winch)		7.160,00 €

## Page 2

All electrical Flybridge Winches in Lieu of standard + Flatwinder for Mainsail Traveller	7.580,00 €
Extra for Dacron Square Top Mainsail in Lieu of Standard	1.250,00 €

### DECK EQUIPMENT

Additional swim ladder with 2nd hot cockpit shower at starboard side	1.100,00 €
Additional cost for tenderlift platform with folding wings (max. 250 kg)	45.390,00 €
Sink in the cockpit - Alpi Sand Oak	1.200,00 €
Extra for sliding cockpit bench	1.060,00 €
Natural wood on AFT cockpit floor and transoms (option sliding bench compulsory)	11.200,00 €
Large foldable wooden table with cover - Graphite (sliding bench compulsory)	3.860,00 €
Ice-Maker 220V in cockpit	2.670,00 €
Sides around AFT cockpit with windows - Graphite	5.510,00 €
Helm station canvas bimini with window & windscreen - Graphite	7.160,00 €

### ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT

Pre-Fitting for Genset 11Kva 220 V / 50 Hz	10.070,00 €
Inverter 12 / 220 V 50 Hz - 2000 VA	3.630,00 €

### INTERIOR EQUIPMENT

Double berth in salon dune	590,00 €
Large sliding forward roof window	3.330,00 €
Extra for Freezer 90 L & Fridge 155 L	595,00 €
Extra for force 10 stainless steel oven - Alpi Sand Oak	1.115,00 €
Extra for force 10 / 4 burner cooking table - Alpi Sand Oak	555,00 €
Salon Curtains	2.520,00 €
Under bed slats for 4-Cabin Version	910,00 €
Reverse cycle Webasto air conditioning 220V - Version 4 cabins	45.680,00 €

### ELECTRONIC, HIFI & VIDEO, COMMUNICATION

2023 Raymarine Navigation Pack	16.160,00 €
Europe Navionics card	0,00 €
Raymarine Autopilot Remote	695,00 €
Raymarine Realvision Sounder	1.870,00 €
Raymarine Cameras	2.900,00 €
Wireless Handset for Raymarine VHF at Helm Station	630,00 €
Bose Freespace 3 Speaker Pack in the Salon	1.810,00 €
TV Antenna	430,00 €
Pre-Fitting for TV 220 V in the Salon	1.100,00 €
ENGLISH OWNER'S MANUAL	0,00 €

### DELIVERY

Ex Factory	0,00 €
------------	--------

### Exportation

Exportation fees	366,00 €
------------------	----------

### Subtotal

**957.176,00 €**

### additional material / fixtures as follows:

Transport documents incl. return and express costs	525,00 €
Charter package all-inclusive, including:	2.635,50 €
- Fender lines set	
- Gas bottles (2x)	
- Water hose with fittings	
- Small material (shackles, pulleys, consumables, plugs, belt set)	
- Fender extra (2x), ropes	

Basic installation VHF antenna		441,00 €
Berth (13 Tage)	70,56 €	917,28 €
Charter approval without public fees		3.000,00 €
Contract work		315,00 €
Conversion of the VHF system for charter approval		441,00 €
Cover for steering position		800,00 €
Cover for helm station		524,00 €
Cran (2x )		1.575,00 €
Dinghi ZAR mini length 340 cm + 20 PS Outboard		15.543,00 €
Dishwasher		3.000,00 €
Engine service after 50h, flat rate		945,00 €
First filling diesel (960 L)	2,31 €	2.217,60 €
Forwarding shipping goods		714,00 €
Onan Genset 16,5 KW		25.770,00 €
Kitchen package Premium		1.995,00 €
Launched, rigged, antifouling, incl. Warranty extension		19.770,00 €
Life raft (12 people)		1.890,00 €
Name sticker ship and home port mounted		310,00 €
Parasailor		11.000,00 €
Power cable with plug + mounting (2x)	165,90 €	331,80 €
Premium safety package (vests, lifebelt)		1.260,00 €
Primer (2nd layer)		924,00 €
Pyrotechnic equipment		367,50 €
Raymarine Quantum 2 Doppler Radar		5.000,00 €
Raymarine Axiom + 12" Display at Nav. Station		3.582,00 €
Sleeping package per person		38,85 €
Solar panels, flexible 4x130 W		12.810,00 €
Stowing the equipment		840,00 €
SUP (2x)	790,00 €	1.580,00 €
Takeover yacht incl. administration fee		4.400,00 €
Transport package		18.000,00 €
TV set incl. installation		1.000,00 €
Underwater lights incl. mounting (4x)		3.490,00 €
Water hose with fittings		57,75 €
Watermaker ZEN, 120 l/h		18.250,00 €
<b>Subtotal additional material / fixtures</b>		<b>166.260,28 €</b>

Estimated ex-factory date:   **Sep. 2024**  

Tax-free intra-community delivery.

The invoice is adjusted according to the final configuration, e.g. extras and accessories, which do not come from the shipyard, but from the supplier.  
The price list at the time of invoicing is decisive!

<b>Subtotal</b>		1.123.436,28 €
Postage and packing / delivery		0,00 €
VAT           0%		0,00 €
<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>1.123.436,28 €</b>